4.2.98

04-23-1998



100692294

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 22188.04000

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attack	ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Peter C. Williams and Howard C. B. Kuhns	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ yes ☒ no	Name: _Swagelok Marketing Co.
3. Nature of Conveyance	Internal Address:
	An Ohio corporation
Execution Date: March 30, 1998	Street Address:  31400 Aurora Road City Cleveland State Ohio Zip 44139
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes _x no
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     Title: FERRULE WITH RELIEF TO REDUCE GALLING     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is March 30, 1998.
A. Patent Application No(s). B.	Patent No(s).
RRABELO 00000051 09054186 40.00 OP Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes <u>x</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Leonard L. Lewis (Reg. No. 31,176) Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{2}\$
1400 McDonald Investment Center 800 Superior Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Certificate of Mailing Under 37 CFR 1.10  I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail (label	8. Deposit account number:
no. <u>EM178210203US</u> ) in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on <u>4/02/98</u> .	03-0172
Name of Person Mailing paper  Date	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Leonard L. Lewis	4/2/98
Name of Person Signing  Reg. No. 31,176  Tel: 216 622-8683	Date
Reg. 140. 51,170 1ct. 210 022-0005	Total number of pages comprising transmittal: 1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Peter C. Williams, 3495 Edison Road, Cleveland Heights, OH 44121, and Howard C. B. Kuhns, 1194 Lloyd Avenue, Aurora, OH 44202, hereby assign all right, title and interest to Swagelok Marketing Co., an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 31400 Aurora Road, Cleveland, Ohio, 44139 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

## FERRULE WITH RELIEF TO REDUCE GALLING

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith (Attorney Docket 22188-04000), said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, PCT and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and

> PATENT REEL: 9107 FRAME: 0299

deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Date: 3-30-98	Peter C. Williams
State of Ohio ) SS:	
County of SS:	
On this 30 day of MARCH, 1998, personally appeared before me Peter C. Williams, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.	
Date: 3-30-98	Motary Public
	Howard C. B. Kuhns
State of Ohio ) SS: County of )	
On this 30 day of MARZH  B. Kuhns, to me known to be the person narr	_, 1998, personally appeared before me Howard C. ned in and who executed the above instrument, and ne for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date: 3-3c-98	Jam & Engtton

JAMES G. BUETTNER - Notary Public State of Ohio - George County My Commission Engine Merch 29, 1999

2

RECORDED: 04/02/1998